504286088 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4332769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVERALL FINANCE, LLC	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMADA SKIS INC.
Street Address:	2700 RASMUSSEN RD.
City:	PARK CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8262123
Patent Number:	7690674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-1234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321234

Email: trademarks@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: J. THOMAS BECKETT

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. THOMAS BECKETT
SIGNATURE:	/J. Thomas Beckett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=24237_001_security release overall#page1.tif source=24237_001_security release overall#page2.tif

PATENT 504286088 REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0064

REALEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Overall Finance, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place

of business at 306 Dartmouth Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("Secured Party"), holds a

security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Armada Skis Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 2700 Rasmussen Rd., Park City, UT 84060, pursuant to

certain Intellectual Property Security agreements, dated July 26, 2010 between Secured Party and

Pledgor, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2010 at

Reel/Frame 4265/0983 and dated July 26, 2010 between Secured Party and Pledgor, and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010 at Reel/Frame

024812/0270;

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest

in all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, trademark registrations and

patents of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this

Release of Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on this 23rd day of

March, 2017.

Overall Finance, LLC

By: /J. Thomas Beckett/

3y: 70: Indinas Becketa

Latimer, attorney-in-fact for the Pledgor, who has been authorized by

J. Thomas Beckett, Parsons Behle &

the Secured Party to prepare and file

the above Release on its behalf.

PATENT REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0065

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
78266681	2921689	ARMADA
78319446	4091598	«I ARMADA
78133543	2727229	ARMADA

ISSUED PATENTS

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

Application Number	Patent Number	Title
12732105	8262123	SNOW RIDING IMPLEMENT
11463828	7690674	SNOW RIDING IMPLEMENT

2

PATENT REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0066